



## STEELCAST LIMITED

EGD. OFFICE RUVA & WORKS BHAV

RUVAPARI ROAD BHAVNAGAR, GUJARAT

INDIA 364 005

PHONE FAX (91) (278) 251 9062 (91) (278) 242 0589, 251 9831

E-MAIL WEBSITE Info@steelcast.net www.steelcast.net L27310GJ1972PLC002033

Date: - 31-12-2019

To,

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosures u/r 7(2) read with 6(2) of the SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 & u/r 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## Ref: Company Name: Steelcast Limited, BSE Scrip Code: 513517

We have received Disclosure u/r 7(2) read with 6(2) of the SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 & u/r 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 from M/s Rushil Industries Limited, Promoter Company

They has sold 800000 shares on 30.12.2019 through open market.

We request you to update the same in your records.

Regards,

For STEELCAST LIMITED

MAHESH L PUROHIT

Mahesh Purohit (Company Secretary & Compliance officer)

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	STEELCAST LIMITED (513517)			
	(the "Company")			
Name(s) of the acquirer/seller and Persons	RUSHIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED (the "Seller")			
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the				
acquirer/seller				
Whether the acquirer/seller belongs to	Yes, the seller is the promoter of the Company			
Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE LTD			
shares of TC are Listed				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)	
Before the <del>acquisition</del> /disposal under				
consideration, holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	23,76,000	(11.74%)	(11.74%)	
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	equity shares			
equity shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category)				
d) Total (a+b+c)	23,76,000	(11.74%)	(11.74%)	
	equity shares			
Details of <del>acquisition</del> /sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
<del>acquired</del> /sale	8,00,000	(3.95%)	(3.95%)	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity	equity shares			
shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				

receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold  d) Total (a+b+c)				
acquired/sold				
		I .		
d) Total (a+b+c)				
	8,00,000	(3.95%)	(3.95%)	
	equity shares			
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	15,76,000	(07.79%)	(07.79%)	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category)				
after acquisition				
d) Total (a+b+c)	15,76,000	(07.79%)	(07.79%)	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /	Open Market			
off-market / public issue / rights issue				
/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	30.12.2019			
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of				
shares, whichever is applicable				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	INR 101200000**			
TC before the said <del>acquisition</del> /sale	(Comprising 2,02,40,000 shares having a face			
	value of INR 5 each)			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	INR 101200000			
TC after the said acquisition/sale	(Comprising 2,02,40,000 shares having a face			
	value of INR 5 each)			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	INR 101200000			
after the said acquisition/sale	(Comprising 2,02,40,000 shares having a face			
	value of INR 5	each)		

## Note:

(\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(\*\*) There is no change in the paid up share capital of the Target Company on account of sale of shares by the promoter Company.

For Rushil Industries Limited

(BHUPENDRA J PARIKH)

Director

Signature of the acquirer / Seller/ Authorised Signatory

Place: Bhavnagar Date: 31.12.2019